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APPLICATIONS
AND
GRANTS

FOR
MAIN

ROADS.

Return
showing

Applications
under

"The
Roads

and
Bridges
Construction
Act,

1882"—continued.

Applicant
and

Work.

Under Section.
Estimated Cost.

Amount applied
for.

Bernarks.

Amount granted.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

440,170
0

0

£

s.
d.

127,489
0

0

Brought
forward Vincent

County.

Main
road,
Clyde

and
Upper
Manuherika

Clyde,
via

Conroy's,
to

Butcher's,
Fraser
River

Bridge
and
new
approach,

Clyde
Bridge

..

Hawea
Flat,
Makarora,

and
Haast
Pass

Road
Bridge

over
Boundary

Creek

I

t

1,401
5

0

537
10
0

160
0

0

180
0

0

..

..
••

Plans,
estimates,

&c.,
certified
to
be
in

accordance
with
Act
and

gazetted

regulations.
Certificate

granted
for

three-eighths
of
amount
applied
for

658
0

0

••

irt

18

2,339
0

0

1,754
0

0

Ditto

814
0

0

Cromwell
to
Ardrona,
west
side
of

Clutha

Cromwell
to

Wakefield,
Hawea
Flat,

east
side
of

Clutha

1,650
6

6

1,245
5

0

Waikato
County.

Main
road,

Kirikiriroa
Highway

District

Main
road,
Tamahere
Highway

District

Main
road,

Rangiriri
outdistrict

Gravelling
10

miles
main

road,
and
enlarging

culvert
at

Martyn's

Gully,
Hamilton-Cambridge

Road

18

2,895
11
6

2,171
0

0

Ditto

3,187
0

0

••

3,000
0

0

500
0

0

4,000
0

0

1,000
0

0

8,500
0

0

1,370
0

0

8,500
0

0

1,370
0

0

Ditto
....
....
...,

514
0

0

Road,
Cambridge
through
Taotaoroa
to

Confiscated
Boundary

12
to
15

12
to
15

Waipa
County.

Cambridge
to

Kihikihi
Road

Ngaruawahia
to
Whatawhata

Hamilton
towards
Ohaupo

Roads,
Rangiaohia

Highway
District

800
0

0

600
0

0

500
0

0

400
0

0

Ditto

863
0

0

12
to
15

2,300
0

0

Ditto
....
....
..

6,333
0

0

Waipawa
County.

Waipukurau
to

Wallingford
Road

Wallingford
Road

at
Wanstead

Wallingford
Road

opposite
Eparima

Wallingford
and

Porongahau
Road,

Komoko

Wallingford
to

Blackhead
Takapau
to

Ashley-Clinton
Kaikora
to
Tamumu

Kaikora
to

Kirahau,
via

Oero

Bridge
over

Tukituki
River

on
Waipawa
and

Kaikora
Road,

via

Tamumu,
to

coast

Bridge
over

Mangamakika
Stream,
on
same

roads
as
above,
at

TamumuBridge
overWainui

River,
Napier
to

Wellington
Road,

via,
coast

Bridge
over

Porongahau
River

on
sameroad
as
above

Bridge
over

Waipawarnate
River,

Waipawa
to

Ashley-Clinton
Road

2,300
0

0

507
12
0

907
10
0

1,807
10
0

175
10
0

1,395
0

0

365
0

0

871
5

0

4,032
0

0

5,170
0

0

1,230
0

0

800
0

0

2,400
0

0

500-0Of
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