APPLICATIONS AND GRANTS FOR MAIN ROADS.

4.

RETURN showing Applications under "The Roads and Bridges Construction Act, 1882" -continued.

TARLIAND SHOWING SHOWING ALLOWING	nons an	THE	Loads and Dinges Constituend act,	uges comen	uconon tac	, TOOZ	Continued	mem.				
Applicant and Work.	Under Section.	Estimated Cost.	Amount applied for.			Re	Remarks.				Amount granted.	₽ei
Brought forward	:	. s. d.	£ s. d. 440,170 0 0		.:		:		:	-	£ 8	s. d. 0 0
d, Clyde and Upp i Conroy's, to But id new approach, lat, Makarora, an	::::	1,461 5 0 537 10 0 160 0 0 180 0 0	:	Plans, estimates, &c., certified to be in accordance with Act and gazetted regulations. Certificate granted for three-eighths of amount applied for	tes, &c., cer 3. Certificat	tified to b se granted	e in accor for three-e	lance with ighths of	1 Act and amount ap	gazetted plied for	658	0 0
Creek	18	2,339 0 0	1,754 0 0									
Cromwell to Ardrona, west side of Clutha Cromwell to Wakefield, Hawea Flat, east side of Clutha	::	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	:	Ditto	:	;	:	:	:	:	814	0 0
77	18	2,895 11 6	2,171 0 0									
Main road, Kirikiriroa Highway District Main road, Tamahere Highway District Main road, Rangiriri outdistrict Gravelling 10 miles main road, and enlarging culvert at Martyn's	::::	3,000 0 0 500 0 0 4,000 0 0 1,000 0 0	:	Ditto	:	:	:	. :	: :	:	3,187	0
	12 to 15 12 to 15	8,500 0 0 1,370 0 0	8,500 0 0 1,370 0 0	Ditto .	:	:	:	:	:	:	514	0 0
Vaipa County.  Cambridge to Kihikihi Road  Ngaruawahia to Whatawhata  Hamilton towards Ohaupo  Roads, Rangiaohia Highway District	::::	800 0 0 600 0 0 500 0 0 400 0 0	. :	Ditto .	:	:	:	:	:	:	863	. 0
	12 to 15	2,300 0 0	2,300 0 0									
Waipukurau to Wallingford Road  Wallingford Road at Wanstead  Wallingford Road opposite Eparima	:::	507 12 0 907 10 0 1,807 10 0	:	Ditto .	:	:	:	:	•	:	6,333	0
Wallingford to Blackhead	: : : : : :	00000										
Tamumu, to coast Bridge over Mangamakika Stream, on same roads as above, at	:	1,230 0 0										
Pandmu Bridge over Wainui River, Napier to Wellington Road, viâ coast Bridge over Porongahau River on same road as above Bridge over Waipawamate River, Waipawa to Ashley-Clinton Road	• • •	800 0 0 2,400 0 0 500 0 0 0										